22/00148/FUL

22/00222/LBC

22/00248/FUL

22/00252/FUL

22/00308/FUL
22/00319/FUL
22/00375/FUL

22/00376/FUL

22/00427/LBC

22/00428/FUL

22/00456/0UT

22/00523/COU

22/00534/FUL

22/00553/REM

22/00566/FUL
22/00607/FUL

22/00608/FUL

22/00633/FUL
22/00642/FUL

22/00771/FUL
22/00780/FUL

22/00791/LAW

22/00796/CONDIT

22/00805/LAW
22/00809/FUL
22/00811/FUL

22/00813/FUL

22/00815/FUL
22/00817/LAW
22/00829/FUL
22/00831/FUL
22/00839/FUL
22/00840/FUL
22/00850/FUL

22/00851/SOLAR

22/00855/LBC
22/00859/FUL
22/00860/FUL
22/00866/FUL
22/00868/LAW
22/00871/PDE

22/00872/CONDIT

22/00874/ADV

22/00881/FUL

22/00889/FUL
22/00897/CONDIT

22/00899/FUL

22/00904/FUL
22/00909/FUL

22/00911/FUL

22/00915/FUL

Refused

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant
Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant

Refused

Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant
Grant

Grant

Refused
Grant

Grant
Grant

Grant

Part discharged

Grant
Grant
Grant

Grant

Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant
Refused

Grant

Grant
Refused
Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant

Grant

Grant

Grant
Grant
Grant
Grant

Grant
Refused

Refused

Grant

Land adj 7, 7A Conduit Street

Shire Hall, Westgate Street

Longlevens Rugby Club

SMH Fleet Solutions, Naas Lane

Field View West Lodge Drive
39 Lavington Drive

13 Cleeve Road

89 Oxstalls Way

The Manor House 162 Barnwood Road

The Manor House 162 Barnwood Road

1 Elmira Road

94 High Street, Gloucester, GL1 4SS

47 Tuffley Crescent

Land North of Rudloe Drive

1 Woods Orchard Road

38 Birchall Avenue, Gloucester, GL4 6LP

18 Howard Street

11 Underhill Road
25 Massey Road

Land West of A417, Barnwood Link Road
10 James Grieve Road

89D Stroud Road

Land South of Winnycroft Lane and North of M5

Motorway

24 St. Barnabas Close
20 Swift Road
29 Westgate Street

Pincoed 110 Hempsted Lane

6 Hinton Road
19 Appleton Way
34 Lilliesfield Avenue
354 Barton Street
81 Porchester Road
45 Upton Close
77 Dinglewell

Francis & Lewis International Waterwells Drive

19 Eastgate Street
87 Wells Road
155 Seymour Road
Britannia Warehouse The Docks
38 Granville Street
27 Furlong Road

3 St Michaels Court

KFC Goodridge Avenue

9 Ennerdale Avenue
KFC Goodridge Avenue
31 Laura Close
55 Podsmead Road

14 Ashton Close
40 Tuffley Avenue

48 York Road

55 Old Cheltenham Road

Proposed construction of a 1 bed dwelling on land adjacent to 7 and 7a Conduit Street
(amended description)

Listed building consent for the proposed refurbishment of the council chamber, and the
replacement of 1960's windows and curtain walliing and installation of a new lift.

Proposed extension and alteration to clubhouse to include new gym, larger ground floor
lounge bar, addition of balcony and bar area on the first floor, extension to existing store
and extended car parking area.

Proposed installation of new non-permanent buildings and associated hard-standing
areas, for the wash, inspection, imaging and storage containers, and an extension to the
existing image booth and a new Imaging Building
Variation of condition 2 on planning permission ref. 18/01353/COU to allow independent
single occupancy living for residents
Two storey side extension and single storey rear extension
Proposed new dwelling adjoining 13 Cleeve Road including associated works, access and
parking.

Demolish existing single storey side extension and construct double storey side
extension. Demolish existing outbuilding and construct proposed outbuilding.
Alterations and extensions to Manor House to create three no. 2-bed and one no. 3-bed
apartments, community activity space, kitchen, wcs and office.

Alterations and extensions to Manor House to create three no. 2-bed and one no. 3-bed
apartments, community activity space, kitchen, wcs and office.

Proposed outline planning application for a dwelling to the rear of 1 Elmira Road with all
matters reserved apart from access (amended description)

Sub division and change of use from sui generis laundrette to Class E café and Sui generis
takeaway
Proposed construction of new infil 3 bed detached dwelling including assocaited access
and parking
Application for approval of reserved matters (access, appearance, layout, scale and
landscaping) for the construction of 150 dwellings including public open space and
infrastructure.

Proposed construction of a new dwelling adjacent to existing property including
associated access and parking.

Proposed erection of a pair of semi-detached dwellings 2no. two-bedroom houses) with
associated car parking and landscaping
Demolition of existing rear conservatory/front porch and erection of two storey rear
extension/front porch
Proposed new 2 bed house attached to No. 1 Underhill Road
Double and single storey rear extension and out building
Proposed external site alterations comprising a new winter module, height restrictors, a
new guard hut and amended kerbing
To provide a ground floor bedroom with ensuite level access
Use of property as a care home for 1 no. child (age range 16-19 years) (application for
lawful development certificate).

Discharge of condition no. 18 (Internal acoustic test) of permission no.
APP/11620/W/16/3149412 (14/01063/0UT); Discharge of condition no. 20 (External
acoustic test) of permission no. APP/11620/W/16/3149412 (14/01063/0UT).
Single storey rear extension
Two storey front extension and single storey rear extension with internal alterations
Removal of condition 9 from planning consent 22/00209/ FUL
Variation of condition 2 (plan numbers) of permission number 19/00340/FUL to add 2
additional vehicle accesses from Hempstead Lane to create separate vehicle accesses for
plots 1 and 2, plot 3 and plots 4 and 5
Loft conversion
Single storey extension with associated works
Erection of garden annexe
First floor rear extension
Removal of glazed conservatory and erection of single storey rear extension
Single storey rear extension and first floor side extension
Two storey side extension and rear dormer to loft conversion

Installation of 439 x 405w solar roof mounted panels equating to 177.80kWp system.

Internal reconfiguation of layout and wall and floor finishes to Grade 2 listed building

Proposed erection of 4 bed detached dwelling adjacent to 87 Wells Road
Conversion of existing external store room to 1no. garage and erection of 1 no. new
adjacent garage
Proposed re-location of existing velux windows
Internal alterations to knock out internal wall between existing Kitchen & Utility to create
larger Kitchen. New patio doors to rear elevation.

Replacement of mono-pitch roof to existing Utility with new flat roof.

Construct proposed kitchen rear extension with ground floor shower room (4m x 3.2m x
2.5m)

Discharge of condition 2 (details of cycle storage) relating to previously accepted
application 22/00210/PRIOR
Installation of various new signage, both to the building and the site, including 1No. Pylon
Sign, 1No. Height Restrictor, 2No. Leader Boards, 1No. Menu Board, 1No. Speaker Post

and 1No. Traffic Directional Sign.

Proposed extensions and alterations
Existing porch to be removed. Re-whiting of car park and drive thru within the KFC
premiss. Existing doors to be replaced in current position and the creation of an new
shopfront frame and entrance door.

Erection of single storey workshop
Single Storey extension to front
Demolition of existing garage and erection of a 3 bedroomed house in rear garden of 40
Tuffley Avenue

Demolish existing conservatory and construct rear extension and demolish existing single
storey side extension and construct double storey extension and loft conversion.

04/11/22

08/11/22

03/11/22

21/11/22

24/11/22
28/11/22
28/11/22

14/11/22

01/11/22

01/11/22

18/11/22

30/11/22

18/11/22

03/11/22

30/11/22
11/11/22

21/11/22

17/11/22
01/11/22

09/11/22
10/11/22

18/11/22

10/11/22

07/11/22
01/11/22
25/11/22

10/11/22

08/11/22
03/11/22
17/11/22
03/11/22
08/11/22
03/11/22
25/11/22

07/11/22

28/11/22
09/11/22
03/11/22
18/11/22
07/11/22
25/11/22

01/11/22

18/11/22

17/11/22
18/11/22
09/11/22
28/11/22

21/11/22
28/11/22

21/11/22

28/11/22



