Reference	Status	Site address	Proposed construction of a 1 bed dwelling on land adjacent to 7 and 7a Conduit Street	Decision date
22/00148/FUL	Refused	Land adj 7, 7A Conduit Street	(amended description)	04/11/22
22/00222/LBC	Grant	Shire Hall, Westgate Street	Listed building consent for the proposed refurbishment of the council chamber, and the replacement of 1960's windows and curtain walliing and installation of a new lift.	08/11/22
22/00248/FUL	Grant	Longlevens Rugby Club	Proposed extension and alteration to clubhouse to include new gym, larger ground floor lounge bar, addition of balcony and bar area on the first floor, extension to existing store and extended car parking area.	03/11/22
22/00252/FUL	Grant	SMH Fleet Solutions, Naas Lane	Proposed installation of new non-permanent buildings and associated hard-standing areas, for the wash, inspection, imaging and storage containers, and an extension to the existing image booth and a new Imaging Building	21/11/22
22/00308/FUL	Grant	Field View West Lodge Drive	Variation of condition 2 on planning permission ref. 18/01353/COU to allow independent	24/11/22
22/00319/FUL	Grant	39 Lavington Drive	single occupancy living for residents Two storey side extension and single storey rear extension	28/11/22
22/00375/FUL	Grant	13 Cleeve Road	Proposed new dwelling adjoining 13 Cleeve Road including associated works, access and	28/11/22
22/00376/FUL	Grant	89 Oxstalls Way	parking.  Demolish existing single storey side extension and construct double storey side	14/11/22
22/00427/LBC	Grant	The Manor House 162 Barnwood Road	extension. Demolish existing outbuilding and construct proposed outbuilding.  Alterations and extensions to Manor House to create three no. 2-bed and one no. 3-bed	01/11/22
22/00428/FUL	Grant	The Manor House 162 Barnwood Road	apartments, community activity space, kitchen, wcs and office.  Alterations and extensions to Manor House to create three no. 2-bed and one no. 3-bed	01/11/22
22/00426/10E 22/00456/OUT	Refused	1 Elmira Road	apartments, community activity space, kitchen, wcs and office.  Proposed outline planning application for a dwelling to the rear of 1 Elmira Road with all	18/11/22
22/00523/COU	Grant	94 High Street, Gloucester, GL1 4SS	matters reserved apart from access (amended description)  Sub division and change of use from sui generis laundrette to Class E café and Sui generis	30/11/22
			takeaway  Proposed construction of new infil 3 bed detached dwelling including assocaited access	
22/00534/FUL	Grant	47 Tuffley Crescent	and parking  Application for approval of reserved matters (access, appearance, layout, scale and	18/11/22
22/00553/REM	Grant	Land North of Rudloe Drive	landscaping) for the construction of 150 dwellings including public open space and infrastructure.	03/11/22
22/00566/FUL	Grant	1 Woods Orchard Road	Proposed construction of a new dwelling adjacent to existing property including associated access and parking.	30/11/22
22/00607/FUL	Grant	38 Birchall Avenue, Gloucester, GL4 6LP	Proposed erection of a pair of semi-detached dwellings 2no. two-bedroom houses) with associated car parking and landscaping	11/11/22
22/00608/FUL	Grant	18 Howard Street	Demolition of existing rear conservatory/front porch and erection of two storey rear extension/front porch	21/11/22
22/00633/FUL	Refused	11 Underhill Road	Proposed new 2 bed house attached to No. 1 Underhill Road	17/11/22
22/00642/FUL	Grant	25 Massey Road	Double and single storey rear extension and out building	01/11/22
22/00771/FUL	Grant	Land West of A417, Barnwood Link Road	Proposed external site alterations comprising a new winter module, height restrictors, a new guard hut and amended kerbing	09/11/22
22/00780/FUL	Grant	10 James Grieve Road	To provide a ground floor bedroom with ensuite level access	10/11/22
22/00791/LAW	Grant	89D Stroud Road	Use of property as a care home for 1 no. child (age range 16-19 years) (application for lawful development certificate).	18/11/22
22/00796/CONDIT	Part discharged	Land South of Winnycroft Lane and North of M5 Motorway	Discharge of condition no. 18 (Internal acoustic test) of permission no.  APP/I1620/W/16/3149412 (14/01063/OUT); Discharge of condition no. 20 (External acoustic test) of permission no. APP/I1620/W/16/3149412 (14/01063/OUT).	10/11/22
22/00805/LAW	Grant	24 St. Barnabas Close	Single storey rear extension	07/11/22
22/00809/FUL	Grant	20 Swift Road	Two storey front extension and single storey rear extension with internal alterations	01/11/22
22/00811/FUL 22/00813/FUL	Grant	29 Westgate Street Pincoed 110 Hempsted Lane	Removal of condition 9 from planning consent 22/00209/ FUL  Variation of condition 2 (plan numbers) of permission number 19/00340/FUL to add 2  additional vehicle accesses from Hempstead Lane to create separate vehicle accesses for	25/11/22
22/00815/FUL	Grant	6 Hinton Road	plots 1 and 2, plot 3 and plots 4 and 5  Loft conversion	08/11/22
22/00813/1 OE 22/00817/LAW	Grant	19 Appleton Way	Single storey extension with associated works	03/11/22
22/00829/FUL	Grant	34 Lilliesfield Avenue	Erection of garden annexe	17/11/22
22/00831/FUL	Grant	354 Barton Street	First floor rear extension	03/11/22
22/00839/FUL	Grant	81 Porchester Road	Removal of glazed conservatory and erection of single storey rear extension	08/11/22
22/00840/FUL	Grant	45 Upton Close	Single storey rear extension and first floor side extension	03/11/22
22/00850/FUL	Refused	77 Dinglewell	Two storey side extension and rear dormer to loft conversion	25/11/22
22/00851/SOLAR	Grant	Francis & Lewis International Waterwells Drive	Installation of 439 x 405w solar roof mounted panels equating to 177.80kWp system.	07/11/22
22/00855/LBC	Grant	19 Eastgate Street	Internal reconfiguation of layout and wall and floor finishes to Grade 2 listed building	28/11/22
22/00859/FUL	Refused	87 Wells Road	Proposed erection of 4 bed detached dwelling adjacent to 87 Wells Road	09/11/22
22/00860/FUL	Grant	155 Seymour Road	Conversion of existing external store room to 1no. garage and erection of 1 no. new adjacent garage	03/11/22
22/00866/FUL	Grant	Britannia Warehouse The Docks	Proposed re-location of existing velux windows	18/11/22
			Internal alterations to knock out internal wall between existing Kitchen & Utility to create	
22/00868/LAW 22/00871/PDE	Grant	38 Granville Street  27 Furlong Road	larger Kitchen. New patio doors to rear elevation.  Replacement of mono-pitch roof to existing Utility with new flat roof.	07/11/22 25/11/22
22/00872/CONDIT	Grant	3 St Michaels Court	Construct proposed kitchen rear extension with ground floor shower room (4m x 3.2m x 2.5m)	01/11/22
22/00874/ADV	Grant	KFC Goodridge Avenue	Discharge of condition 2 (details of cycle storage) relating to previously accepted application 22/00210/PRIOR	18/11/22
22/00881/FUL	Grant	9 Ennerdale Avenue	Installation of various new signage, both to the building and the site, including 1No. Pylon Sign, 1No. Height Restrictor, 2No. Leader Boards, 1No. Menu Board, 1No. Speaker Post and 1No. Traffic Directional Sign.	17/11/22
22/00889/FUL	Grant	KFC Goodridge Avenue	Proposed extensions and alterations	18/11/22
22/00897/CONDIT	Grant	31 Laura Close	Existing porch to be removed. Re-whiting of car park and drive thru within the KFC premiss. Existing doors to be replaced in current position and the creation of an new shopfront frame and entrance door.	09/11/22
22/00899/FUL	Grant	55 Podsmead Road	Shoph ont traine and end ance dour.	28/11/22
22/00904/FUL	Grant	14 Ashton Close	Erection of single storey workshop	21/11/22
22/00909/FUL	Refused	40 Tuffley Avenue	Single Storey extension to front	28/11/22
		48 York Road	Demolition of existing garage and erection of a 3 bedroomed house in rear garden of 40	21/11/22
22/00911/FUL	Refused	48 TOTA NOBU	Tuffley Avenue	